

## FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1823 \_\_\_\_\_  
Page \_\_\_\_\_ Section \_\_\_\_\_ Lines \_\_\_\_\_  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 1, line 19, and on page 2, line 13, by deleting the language "January 14, 2019" and adding in lieu thereof the language "the effective date of this act";

On page 2, lines 1, 2 and 14, by deleting the language "January 14, 2019" and adding in lieu thereof the language " on the effective date of this act";

On page 2, line 6, by deleting the words "and two candidates" after the semi-colon ";" and before the words "to be" and adding in lieu thereof the word "one candidate";

On page 2, line 7, by adding the word "a" before the word "legal"; by deleting the word "residents" after the word "legal" and before the word "of" and adding in lieu thereof the word "resident"; and " by adding the following language after the word "County" and before the period ".";

"; and one candidate to be nominated and elected at large and a legal resident of either Oklmulgee, Creek or Okfuskee County";

On page 2, lines 8 & 9 and lines 16 & 17, by deleting the sentence beginning with the word "The" through the period "."; and

By deleting SECTION 3 of the bill.

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Chris Kannady

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

